Securities Board of Nepal
Regulation and Management Department

Bonus Share Registered
Fiscal Year 2081/82

2081/10/30
S.N. Name of Company Sector Fiscal Year Bonus Rate Serial No. U N2, Clf Amount of Issue D_ate OT
Share Registration
% From To
1 Prabhu Insurance Limited Life Insurance 2079/80 4.75% 13,771,167 14,424,825 653,658.07 65,365,807 2081.4.14
2 IME Life Insurance Limited Life Insurance 2079/80 25.00% 40,000,001 50,000,000  10,000,000.00 1,000,000,000 2081.4.14
3 g‘;’%’;;ﬁ?'l_'i'r':;?tgf”rance Life Insurance 2079/80 23.80% 32,000,001 39,616,000  7,616,000.00 761,600,000 2081.4.22
4 “é'::q“;fnﬂ?r':itﬂ Vidhyut Hydropower 2079/80 2.2211% 3,681,431 3,763,198 81,768.24 8,176,824 2081.4.29
5 E?Tfif‘e'(?e'”surance Company  ihers 2079/80 4.75% 128,135,438 134,221,871  6,086,433.28 608,643,328 2081.5.2
6 gsa?ogﬂgtpggipany Limiteg 'MVestment ggggg & 11.00% 8,394,101 9,317,451 923,351.00 92,335,100 2081.5.2
7 Citizen Investment Trust Investment 2079/80 14.00% 53,137,504 60,576,753  7,439,250.00 743,925,000 2081.5.18
8 S:ﬁﬁg dDe"e'c’pme”t Bank Development Bank 2078/79 3.80% 5,190,001 5,387,220 197,220.00 19,722,000 2081.5.26
9 Ezﬁg?te Development Bank 1y oo ment Bank 2078/79 5.00% 5,000,001 5,250,000 250,000.00 25,000,000 2081.6.02
10 Sﬁ{?{/‘;@i;‘:}g"l‘i;igzl’b'na Microfinance 2079/80 14.005143% 9,154,558 10,436,666 1,282,108.5372 128,210,854 2081.6.7
11 gix);;ri;[iemlﬁzzrame Life Insurance 2079/80 4.00% 50,116,667 52,121,333  2,004,666.57 200,466,657 2081.06.16
12 Nepal Lube Oil Limited Manufacturing and Processing  2079/80 25.00% 486,164 608,203 122,040.00 12,204,000 2081.07.02
13 ggnms?h;el‘_‘mgga Bittlya Microfinance 2078179 14.25% 200,001 228,500 28,500.00 2,850,000 2081.07.02
14 Kamana Bikas Bank Limited Development Bank 2080/81 7.00% 32,811,649 35,108,463 2,296,815.27 229,681,527 2081.08.11
15 Api Power Company Limited  Hydropower 2080/81 5.00% 57,865,980 60,759,278  2,893,298.96 289,329,896 2081.08.11
16 CEDB Holdings Limited Investment 2080/81 11.00% 9,317,452 10,342,371  1,024,919.61 102,491,961 2081.08.11
17 Everest Bank Limited Commercial Bank 2080/81 10.00% 117,679,040 129,446,943 11,767,903.88 1,176,790,388 2081.08.12



Prabhu Mahalaxmi Life
Insurance

Bhagawati Hydropower
Development Co.Ltd.

20 Gurans Laghubitta Bittiya
Sanstha Limited.

Arun Valley Hydropower
Development Company Ltd.
Swabalamban Laghubitta Bittiya
Sanatha Ltd.

23 Oriental Hotels Ltd.

Citizens Bank Internationals
2

25 Hathway Investment Nepal Ltd.

Asha Laghubitta Bittiya Sanstha
Ltd.
Sanima Reliance Life Insurance

27 Ltd.

28 Super Madi Hydropower Ltd.

22

26

29 Sahas Urja Ltd.
30 Soaltee Hotel Limited.

31 Ru Ru Jalbidhyut Pariyojana Ltd

Sagarmatha Jalabidhyut
Company Ltd.

National Laghubitta Bittiya
Sanatha Ltd.

34 Mandakini Hydropower Ltd.

N.R.N.Intrastructure and
Development Ltd.
Bindhyabasini Hydropower
Development Company Ltd.

36 Himalayan Distillery Ltd.
First Microfinance Laghu bitta
Bittiya Sanstha Ltd.

Deprosc Laghubitta Bittiya
Sanstha Ltd.

Life Insurance

Hydropower

Microfinance

Hydropower

Microfinance
Hotels
Commercial Bank
Investment
Microfinance
Life Insurance
Hydropower
Hydropower
Hotel
Hydropower
Hydropower
Microfinance
Hydropower
Investment
Hydropower

Other

Microfinance

Microfinance

2079/80

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2079/80

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

2080/81

10.00%

4.00%

14.25%

3.00%

14.25%

5.00%

4.00%

10.00%

14.25%

18.38%

5.00%

8.00%

10.00%

15.00%

4.75%

14.25%

5.00%

5.00%

8.00%

15.00%

9.00%

9.50%

42,960,001

5,720,648

1,014,001

37,359,253

14,500,001
11,280,906
142,009,742
25,740,001
6,416,161
41,840,001
21,000,001
35,000,001
92,895,371
4,933,239
11,200,001
11,655,219
6,159,688
12,232,118
10,500,001

26,725,234

12,338,271

17,061,973

47,256,000

5,949,473

1,158,495

38,480,030

16,566,250
11,844,950
147,690,130
28,314,000
7,330,463
49,530,652
22,050,000
37,800,000
102,186,269
5,673,224
11,732,000
13,316,087
6,467,672
12,843,723
11,298,000

30,734,018

13,448,714

18,682,860

4,296,000.00

228,826.00

144,495.00

1,120,778.00

2,066,250.00
564,045.22
5,680,389.00
2,574,000.00
914,302.80
7,690,652.00
1,050,000.00
2,800,000.00
9,290,899.00
739,985.48
532,000.00
1,660,868.40
307,984.33
611,605.85
798,000.00

4,008,784.97

1,110,444.21

1,620,887.13

429,600,000

22,882,600

14,449,500

112,077,800

206,625,000
56,404,522
568,038,900
257,400,000
91,430,280
769,065,200
105,000,000
280,000,000
929,089,900
73,998,548
53,200,000
166,086,840
30,798,433
61,160,585
79,800,000

400,878,497

111,044,421

162,088,713

2081.08.16

2081.08.16

2081.08.16

2081.08.20

2081.08.20

2081.09.05

2081.09.05

2081.09.05

2081.09.05

2081.09.19

2081.09.19

2081.09.19

2081.10.04

2081.10.04

2081.10.04

2081.10.04

2081.10.14

2081.10.14

2081.10.21

2081.10.28

2081.10.28

2081.10.28



39 Shivam Cements Ltd. Manufacturing and Processing 2080/81 8.55% 50,270,001 54,568,085 4,298,085.00 429,808,500 2081.10.28

Chhimek Laghubitta Bittiya
Sanstha Ltd.

41 Global IME Bank Ltd. Commercial Bank 2080/81 5.50% 361,287,705 381,158,528 19,870,823.63 1,987,082,363 2081.10.29

Microfinance 2080/81 8.00% 29,771,722 32,153,459 2,381,737.68 238,173,768 2081.10.28

Total 131,029,777.12 13,102,977,711.68




